CPWG DRAFT 814 Drop Response Page 1 October 10, 2008
Ill
in
o
is
 Implementation
Guide
For

U Reject
WQ Accept
Must Use ASI02 875 Maintenance Type Code M ID 3/3
Code identifying the specific type of item maintenance
024 Cancellation or Termination
Drop
026 Correction
Cancel Drop
CPWG DRAFT 814 Drop Response Page 14 October 10, 2008
Segment: REF Reference Identification (RES Account Number)
Position: 030
Loop: LIN        Optional
Level: Detail
Usage: Optional
Max Use: >1
Purpose: To specify identifying information
Syntax Notes: 1 At least one of REF02 or REF03 is required.
2 If either C04003 or C04004 is present, then the other is required.
3 If either C04005 or C04006 is present, then the other is required.
Semantic Notes: 1 REF04 contains data relating to the value cited in REF02.
Comments:
Notes: RES to Utility - Optional
Utility to RES - Required if provided on the 814 Enrollment or 814 Change transactions.
REF~11~1234567890
Data Element Summary
Ref. Data
Des. Element Name Attributes
Must Use REF01 128 Reference Identification Qualifier M ID 2/3
Code qualifying the Reference Identification
11 Account Number
Retail Electric Supplier (RES) Account Number
Must Use REF02 127 Reference Identification X AN 1/30
Reference information as defined for a particular Transaction Set or as
specified by the Reference Identification Qualifier
RES Account Number
CPWG DRAFT 814 Drop Response Page 15 October 10, 2008
Segment: REF Reference Identification (Utility Account Number)
Position: 030
Loop: LIN        Optional
Level: Detail
Usage: Optional
Max Use: >1
Purpose: To specify identifying information
Syntax Notes: 1 At least one of REF02 or REF03 is required.
2 If either C04003 or C04004 is present, then the other is required.
3 If either C04005 or C04006 is present, then the other is required.
Semantic Notes: 1 REF04 contains data relating to the value cited in REF02.
Comments:
Notes: Required
Both utilities currently have 10 digit account numbers.  All 10 digits, including leading
zeros must be provided.
REF~12~0000445648
Data Element Summary
Ref. Data
Des. Element Name Attributes
Must Use REF01 128 Reference Identification Qualifier M ID 2/3
Code qualifying the Reference Identification
12 Billing Account
Utility Account Number
Must Use REF02 127 Reference Identification X AN 1/30
Reference information as defined for a particular Transaction Set or as
specified by the Reference Identification Qualifier
Utility Account Number
CPWG DRAFT 814 Drop Response Page 16 October 10, 2008
Segment: REF Reference Identification (Service Point Identifier)
Position: 030
Loop: LIN        Optional
Level: Detail
Usage: Optional
Max Use: >1
Purpose: To specify identifying information
Syntax Notes: 1 At least one of REF02 or REF03 is required.
2 If either C04003 or C04004 is present, then the other is required.